Bible Text, Commentaries etc

Liber Regum

Liber Psalmorum
Reflections on the Psalms

Ezekiel
Books of Amos & Hosea, The

Englishman’s Hebrew & Chaldee
Concordance of the Old Testament

Gospel According to St John, The

John, Jesus, and the Renewal of Israel

Acts of the Apostles 1-13, The

Acts (Volume 2: 3.1-14.28)
Actes des Apdtres (13-28), Les

Romans

Commentary on The Second Epistle to the

Corinthians, A

Meaning and Truth in 2 Corinthians

Irony of Galatians, The

Philippians

THEOLOGY & SPIRITUALITY BOOKS — November 2025

Prices exclude postage. To order a book, contact John Partington on 07555 608780 or john@pjohnp.me.uk

Baer, S.; Delitzsch, F.

Baer, S.; Delitzsch, F.
Lewis, C. S.

Eichrodt, Walther
Mowvley, Harry

Barrett, C.K

Horsley, Richard,
Thatcher, Tom

Calvin, John

Keener, Craig S.

Marguerat, Daniel
Sherwood, Aaron

Barrett. C.K.

Young, Frances; Ford,
David F.

Nanos,m Mark D.

Harmon, Matthew

£2.50

£2.50

£0.50

£2.50
£2.50
£2.50

£15.00

£10.00

£2.00

£25.00

£25.00

£25.00

£2.50

£5.00

£15.00

£25.00

(Epworth Commentaries)

An Introduction with Commentary
and Notes on the Greek Text

(second edition)

trans. John W. Fraser,

W.J.G. McDonald; ed. David W. &

Thomas F. Torrance

An Exegetical Commentary

Commentaire du Nouveau
Testament Vb

A Structural, Thematic, &
Exegetical Commentary

Paul’s Letter in First-Century

Context

A Mentor Commentary

Tacuchnitz 1895

Tacuchnitz 1880
Collins (Fontana);

1961
SCM 1970

Epworth Press 1991

Bagster 18437

SPCK 1978

Eerdmans 2013

Oliver and Boyd;
1965

Baker Academic 2013

Labor et Fides 2015

Lexham Press 2020

Adam & Charles
Black 1973

SPCK 1987

Fortress Press 2002

Mentor 2015

quarter-leather, text in Hebrew, notes in
Latin, alternate pages blank for annotation
(some already partially used)

quarter-leather, text in Hebrew, notes in
Latin, alternate pages blank for annotation

paperback

hardback in sellophane-protected dustjacket
paperback

two volumes in poor condition

owner's name neatly on flyleaf; otherwise a
very good unmarked copy in slightly
grubby polythene-covered dustjacket.

unmarked paperback

hardback in fair-condition dustjacket

as-new hardback

text in French; excellent-condition
paperback

as-new hardback

paperback

paperback

unmarked paperback

as-new hardback

9780716204756

0281036101

9780802868725

9780801048371

9782830915686

9781683594017

0713614005

9780281043170

9780800632144

9781781914281



Pastoral Epistles, The

Gospel in the Epistle to the Hebrews, The

Letters of Jude and Second Peter, The

John’s Use of the Old Testament in
Revelation

Testament of Our Lord, The

Apocryphal New Testament, The

Biblical Studies

Written Also for our Sake
Tribals, Empire and God
Good Shepherd, The

Conflict Myth and the Biblical Tradition,
The

Erklarungen des Epheser und des
Jakobusbriefes 1919-1929

Spirituality of the Gospels, The
God the New Testament

Jesus Unleashed

Divine Name in the Gospel of John, The
Prayer in the New Testament

Jésus de Nazareth

St Paul
One Bible, Many Voices

Ellicott, C. J.

Tasker, R. V. G.
Aichele, George

Beale, G. K.

Cooper, James;

MacLean, Arthur John

James, M. R. (ed.)

Aageson, James W.
Angami, Zhodi
Bailey, Kenneth E.

Ballentine, Debra
Scoggins

Barth, Karl

Barton, Stephen C.
Carter, Warren

Clark, Ron

Coutts, Joshua J. F.
Cullmann, Oscar

Dettwiler, Andreas
(ed.)

Dunn, James D.G.

Gillingham, S. E.

£7.50

£2.50
£12.50

£27.50

£15.00

£15.00

£6.50

£15.00

£17.50

£75.00

£50.00

£3.50
£12.50
£12.50

£50.00
£3.50
£7.50

£5.00
£2.50

A Critical and Grammatical
Commentary ... with a Revised
Translation

An Introduction and Study Guide:
“Paranoia and the Slaves of Christ”

Journal for the Study of the New
Testament Supplement Series 166

Translated into English from the
Syriac, with Introduction and
Notes

Being the Apocryphal Gospels,
Acts, Epistles, and Apocalypses

Paul and the Art of Biblical
Interpretation

A Tribal Reading of the Birth of
Jesus in Matthew’s Gospel

A thousand-year journey from
Psalm 23 to the New Testament

Luke’s Gospel for Emerging
Christians

Significance and Impetus

Etudes contemporaines

The Cambridge Companion to ..

Different Approaches to Biblical
Studies

Parker, Son, and
Bourn 1861

Tyndale Press 1950

Bloomsbury 2017

Sheffield Academic
Press 1998

T & T Clark 1902 *

Oxford 1924

John Knox Press
1993

Bloomsbury 2017

IVP Academic 2014

OUP 2015

Theologischer Verlag
Zurich 2009

SPCK 1992
Abingdon Press 2016

Cascade Books 2013

Mohr Siebeck 2017
SCM 1995

Labor et Fides 2017

CUP 2003

SPCK 1998

quarter-leather binding in good condition

64-page stapled booklet

as-new paperback

as-new hardback in undamaged dustjacket

* Amazon print-on-demand facsimile;
paperback

1986 printing; hardback in undamaged
dustjacket

unmarked paperback

as-new hardback

as-new paperback

as-new hardback in undamaged dustjacket

text in German; hardback in undamaged
jacket, a few pencil sidelinings in margin

paperback
as-new paperback

as-new paperback

as-new softback
paperback

as-new paperback; text in French

ex-library paperback

unmarked paperback

9780567671110

1850758948

9781494983048

9780198261216

9780664253615

9780567671318

9780830840632

9780199370252

9783290175382

0905005759

9781426766336

9781610979894

9783161551888

9780334025900

9782830916423

9780521786942

9780281048861



Conversion in Luke-Acts

Silence and Praise

Paul and his Predecessors
Strenuous Commands — The Ethics of Jesus
Nonviolent Messiah, The

Seeing the Lord’s Glory

Historical Jesus of the Gospels, The
Tradition & Theology in the Old Testament

New Testament Interpretation

Ritual Water, Ritual Spirit

Romans
Birth of the New Testament, The

Cosmopolitan Ideal, A

Jesus the Priest

Rediscovering the Teaching of Jesus
Letters of Paul, The

“What is John?”, Volume II

Luke’s Jesus in the Roman Empire and the
Emperor in the Gospel of Luke

Revelation as Civil Disobedience

Green, Joel B

Hansen, Ryan Leif

Hunter, A. M.
Harvey, A. E.
Joseph, Simon J.

Kaiser, Christopher
Barina

Keener, Craig S.

Knight, Douglas A.
(ed.)

Marshall, I Howard
(ed.)

McCollough, David J.

Morgan, Robert
Moule, C. F. D.

Neutel, Karin B.

Perrin, Nicholas
Perrin, Norman

Roetzel, Calvin J

Segovia, Fernando F.

Seo, Pyung-Soo

Slater, Thomas B.

£7.50

£10.00

£3.50
£1.00
£17.50
£12.50

£35.00
£4.50

£10.00

£20.00

£2.50

£2.50

£30.00

£12.50
£5.00
£4.50

£15.00

£12.50

£15.00

Divine Action, Human Cognition,
and the People of God

Rhetorical Cosmology and Political
Theology in the Book of
Revelation

Jesus, Q, and the Enochic Tradition

Kyriocentric Visions and the
Dilemma of Early Christology

JSOT

Essays on Principles and Methods

An Analysis of the Timing,
Mechanism, and Manifestation of
Spirit-Reception in Luke-Acts

Paul’s Declaration ‘neither Jew nor
Greek, neither Slave nor Free, nor
Male and Female’ in the Context of
First-Century Thought

Conversations in Context

Literary and Social Readings of the
Fourth Gospel

Witnesses Not Warriors in John’s
Apocalypse

Baker Academic 2015

Fortree Press 2014

SCM 1961
SCM 1990
Fortress Press 2014

Fortress Press 2014

Eerdmans 2009

Sheffield Academic
Press; 1990

Paternoster 1979

Paternoster 2017

Sheffield Academic
Press; 1995

Adam & Charles
Black 1962

2013

Baker Academic 2018
SCM 1967
SCM; 1998

Scholars Press 1998

James Clarke 2015

Abingdon Press 2019

as-new paperback

as-new paperback

hardback in undamaged dustjacket
paperback
as-new paperback

as-new paperback

as-new hardback

paperback

paperback

as-new paperback

paperback

hardback in polythene-covered dustjacket

as-new paperback

as-new paperback
hardback in only slightly worn dustjacket
paperback; fourth edition

paperback

as-new paperback

as-new paperback

9780801097607

9781451470116

9780334024712

9781451472196

9781451470345

9780802862921

185075246X

0853642818

9781780781792

1850757399

9789036763189

9780801048593

0664257828

9780788504914

9780227175439

9781501841743



Into the World of the New Testament

Gospels and Jesus, The
Parables Unplugged

Reasons for Romans, The

The Cross in the Old Testament

Women in the Ministry of Jesus

Paul, Judaism, and Judgment According to
Deeds

Beten

Bible de 1611, La / King James Version,
The

Bible de 1611, La / King James Version,
The

Biblical Studies and the Shifting of
Paradigms 1850-1914

Jesus, Mark and Q

Studies in the Pauline Epistles

Language
Introductory Hebrew Grammar, An
Analytical Greek Lexicon, The

Analytical Greek Lexicon Revised, The

Learn New Testament Greek

Theology

Smith, Daniel
Lynwood

Stanton, Graham N.

Thurén, Lauri

Wedderburn, A. J. M.
Wheeler Robinson, H.

Witherington, Ben

Yinger, Kent L.

(various)

(various)

(various)

(various)

various — Labahn,

Michael; Schmidt,

Andreas (ed.)

(various)

Davidson, A. B.

Moulton, Harold K.

Dobson, John H.

£5.00 Greco-Roman and Jewish Texts and
Contexts

£1.00

£20.00 Reading the Lukan Parables in
Their Rhetorical Context

£5.00

£2.50

£12.50 Society for NT Studies Monograph
Series, 51

£12.50 Society for NT Studies Monograph

Series, 105

£20.00 Jahrbuch fiir Biblische Theologie

2017

£37.50 Sources, Writings & Influences, 16"
- 18™ centuries

£37.50 Sources, Writings & Influences, 16™
- 18™ centuries

£5.00 JSOT 192 ed. Reventlow & Farmer

£8.50 The Teaching of Jesus and Its
Earliest Records (JSNT
Supplement Series 214)

£17.50 Essays in Honor of Douglas S. Moo
(ed. Matthew S. Harmon & Jay E.
Smith)

£2.50 revised Mauchline, John;
twenty-sixth edition

75p
£1.00
£2.50

Bloomsbury 2015

OUP 1989

Fortress Press 2014

T&T Clark; 1991
SCM 1955

CUP 2010

CUP 1999

Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht 2019

Presses universitaires
de Strasbourg 2013

Presses universitaires
de Strasbourg 2013

Sheffield Academic
Press 1995

Sheffield Academic
Press 2001

Zondervan 2014

T&T Clark 1966

Samuel Bagster and
Sons

Zondervan 1978

Bible Society 1988

as-new paperback

paperback

as-new paperback

paperback
paperback

paperback

hardback in undamaged dustjacket

text in German; as-new paperback

text in French & German, paperback

text in French & German, paperback

excellent-condition hardback

excellent-condition hardback

as-new hardback, small tear to dustjacket

hardback with dustjacket

1950s/60s hardback in rather worn
dustjacket

hardback in polythene-covered dustjacket

unmarked paperback

9780567657022

9780192132413

9780800699796

0567291944

9780521347815

9780521632430

9783788732561

9782868205018

9782868205018

1850755329

9781841272184

9780310494805

0310202809

9780564078721



Anselm: Fides Quaerens Intellectum

Church Dogmatics
Kirchliche Dogmatik, Die
Theology of Schleiermacher, The

Moltmann — Messianic Theology in the
Making

Mediator, The

Word Leaps the Gap, The

Lectures on the Philosophy of Religion
Story and Promise
Theodicy of Peter Taylor Forsyth, The

Principles of Christian Theology

Some Dogmas of Religion

Ecclesial Canopy, The

Problems of Biblical Theology in the
Twentieth Century

Christian Apologetics
Jesus

Go-Between God, The

The Shadow of the Galilean

Religion in Geschichte und Gegenwart, Die

Barth, Karl

Barth, Karl
Barth, Karl
Barth, Karl

Bauckham, Richard

Brunner, Emil
Hays, Richard B. (in
honor of)

Hegel, G. W. F.
Jenson, Robert W.
Leow, Theng Huat

MacQuarrie, John

McTaggart, J. E.

Percy, Martyn

Reventlow, Henning
Graf

Richardson, Alan
Schillebeeckx, Edward
Taylor, John V.

Theissen, Gerd

£10.00

£25.00

£10.00

£10.00

£4.50

£1.00

£45.00

£40.00

£10.00

£17.50

£2.50
£7.50

£2.50
£1.00

£3.50
£3.50
£2.50

£2.00

£5.00

“Anselm's Proof of the Existence of
God in the Context of His Theo-
logical Scheme”

Lectures at Gottingen

A Study of the Central Doctrine of
the Christian Faith

Essays on Scripture and Theology
in Honor of Richard B, Hays
Together with a Work on the Proofs
of the Existence of God

A Brief Theology of the Gospel
About Jesus

A “Crucial” Justification of the
Ways of God to Man

Faith, Hope, Charity

An Experiment in Christology

The Holy Spirit and the Christian
Mission
The quest of the historical Jesus in

narrative form

Handworterbuch fiir Theologie und
Religionswissenschaft

Pickwick Public-
ations; 1985

T & T Clark 1975

Evangelischer Verlag
1955

Eerdmans; 1982

Marshall Pickering
1987

Lutterworth 1934

William B, Eerdmans
2008

Humanities Press
1962

Sigler Press 1989

Pickwick Publications
2011

SCM 1977

Edward Arnold & Co.
1930

Ashgate 2012

SCM 1986

SCM 1947
Collins 1974

SCM 1972

SCM 1987

J.C.B. Mohr 1958

paperback

13 hardback volumes in original
dustjackets; very good condition

text in German; 14 hardback volumes in
very good unmarked condition

hardback; some fading to dustjacket spine,
otherwise an excellent unmarked copy.

paperback

1949 printing; hardback in good-condition
dustjacket

as-new hardback

three hardback volumes, in excellent
unmarked condition

ight pencil markings in the margin of a few
pages

paperback, inscribed by author

revised edition; paperback

unmarked hardback in original dustjacket

paperback

paperback

hardback, no dustjacket
paperback; tanning to page edges

paperback

paperback

text in German; third edition — six large
hardback volumes

0915138751

0567090132

9780802835659

9780551015661

9780802863560

0962364207

9781608994359

0334013003

9781409441205

0334022770

9780006265863

0334005655

9780334015123



Biblical & Church History

Early Church, The
Reformation, The

Church and the Age of Reason, 1648-1749,
The

New Testament History, A
They Who Give from Evil

Palladius: Dialogue on the Life of St John
Chrysostom

Law Collections from Mesopotamia and
Asia Minor

Origin of Heresy, The
Medieval Manichee, The

Schismatics, Sectarians, Dissidents,
Deviants

Vines Intertwined

James and Paul

Study of Anglicanism, The

Puritan Experience, The

Liturgy & Liturgical Studies

Using Common Worship — Holy
Communion

Chadwick, Henry
Chadwick, Owen
Cragg, G. R.

Filson, Floyd V.

Ihssen, Brenda
Llewellyn

Meyer, Robert T. (ed.)

Roth, Martha T.

Royalty, Robert M.

Runciman, Steven

Sanders, Jack T

Sandgren, Leo Duprée

Shillington, V. George

Sykes, Stephen; Booty,
John; Knight, Jonathan

(ed.)
Watkins, Owen C.

Beach, Mark

£0.50
£0.50
£0.50

£4.50
£7.50

£17.50

£12.50

£35.00

£5.00

£10.00

£17.50

£15.00

£2.50

£12.50

£1.00

Pelican History of the Church (1)
Pelican History of the Church (3)

Pelican History of the Church (4)

The Response of the Eastern Church
to Moneylending in the Early
Christian Era

Ancient Christian Writers 45

A History of Discourse in Second
Temple Judaism and Early
Christianity

A Study of the Christian Dualist
Heresy

The First One Hundred Years of
Jewish-Christian Relations

A History of Jews and Christians
from the Babylonian Exile to the
Advent of Islam

The Politics of Identity at the Turn
of the Ages

A practical guide to the new
services

Penguin 1967
Penguin 1972

Penguin 1970

SCM 1965

James Clarke & Co.
2013

Newman Press 1985

Scholars Press 1997

Routledge 2013

CUP 1955

Trinity Press Inter-
national 1993

Hendrickson 2010

Fortress Press 2015

SPCK 1998

Routledge & Kegan
Paul 1972

CHP 2000

paperback
paperback

paperback

hardback without dustjacket

as-new paperback

as-ner hardback; no dustjacket

second edition; as-new paperback

as-new paperback

hardback in polythene-protected dustjacket;

some markings in text

paperback

paperback

as-new paperback

paperback

hardback in undamaged dustjacket

as-new paperback

0140205055

0140205055

9780227173985

0809103583

9780788501265

9781138921917

9781563380655

9780801047619

9781451482133

0281051755

0710071434

9780715120033



Shape of the Liturgy, The

Liturgy and Time, The

Using Common Worship — Initiation

Calvin's First Psalter [1539]

Biography etc

Saint Thomas Aquinas — The Angelic
Doctor

Bell of Chichester (1883-1958)

Constantine Tischendorf

Other

Fear, Love and Worship

Beginning and the End, The
Destiny of Man, The

Spirit and Reality
Mysteries of Religion, The

Return to Natural Theology, A

Expectation of the Poor, The

God and Philosophy

Evidential Force of Religious Experience,

The
Images of God

Dix, Gregory

Martimort, A.G.;
Dalmais, I.H. ; Jounel,
P.

Myers, Gilly

Terry, Richard R. (ed.)

Pittenger, W. Norman

Foster, Paul (ed.)

Porter, Stanley E.

Allison, C. Fitz-
simmons

Berdyaev, Nicolas
Berdyaev, Nicolas
Berdyaev, Nicolas

Clark, Stephen R. L.

Cleobury, F. H.

Cook, Guillermo

Flew, Anthony

Franks Davis, Caroline

Fuller, Peter

£5.00
£8.50 The Church at Prayer Volume IV
£1.00 A practical guide to the new
services
£20.00 With critical notes and modal
harmonies to the melodies
£12.50
£8.50 Otter Memorial Paper 17
£20.00 The Life and Work of a 19th
Century Bible Hunter
£1.00
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£4.50 An Introduction to Philosophy
through Religion
£2.00

£10.00 Latin American Basic Ecclesial
Communities in Protestant

Perspective
£2.50
£15.00
£2.50 The Consolations of Lost Illusions

Dacre Press 1945

Geoffrey Chapman
1985

CHP 2000

Ernest Benn 1932

Franklin Watts 1969

University College,
Chichester 2004

Bloomsbury 2015

SPCK 1963

Geoffrey Bles 1952
Geoffrey Bles 1948
Geoffrey Bles 1939

Blackwell 1986

James Clarke 1967

Orbis Books 1985

Hutchinson 1968

Clarendon Press 1989

Chatto & Windus
1985

Second Edition; hardback without
dustjacket

unmarked paperback

as-new paperback

hardback in rather scruffy dustjacket

hardback in undamaged dustjacket

almost as-new paperback

as-new paperback

paperback

hardback in well-worn dustjacket
hardback in sellophane-protected dustjacket
hardback, no dustjacket

unmarked paperback

hardback in good-condition dustjacket

paperback

paperback

hardback in undamaged dustjacket; some
pencil markings in text

paperback

0225664283

9780715120064

0851662986

9780567658029

0631142959

0883442094

090796136

9780198244363

070112962X



With Love to the Church
Mysticism in Religion

Vedanta for the Western World

Summons to Life
Varieties of Religious Experience, The

Edifying Discourses
Letters to Malcolm, Chiefly on Prayer

Peter — Fisherman, Disciple, Apostle

Eternal Dimension, The

Encountering the West
Philosophers on Religion

Man and the Supernatural

Evolution in Religion

Anglican- Roman Catholic International
Commission — The Final Report

Furlong, Monica

Inge, W. R.

Isherwood, Christopher

(ed.)
Israel, Martin

James, William

Kierkegaard, Seren

Lewis, C. S.
Meyer, F. B

Neill, Stephen

Sanneh, Lamin

Sherry, Patrick (ed.)

Underhill, Evelyn
Zaehner, R.C.

£1.00

£2.00

£7.50

£2.00

£2.50

£0.50
£2.50
£2.00

£4.50

£15.00

£2.00

£7.50
£2.50

£2.50

The Search for Identity Through the
Spiritual

A Study in Human Nature

A Selection

Christianity and the Global Cultural
Process: The African Dimension

A Historical Reader

A Study in Theism

A Study in Sri Aurobindo and
Pierre Teilhard de Chardin

Hodder & Stoughton
1965

Hutchinson’s
University Library

George Allen &
Unwin Ltd 1948

Mowbray 1977

Longmans, Green &
Co. 1902

Fontana 1958
Fontana 1966

Marshall, Morgan &
Scott 1950

Epworth 1963

Marshall Pickering
1993

Geoffrey Chapman
1987

Methuen 1934

Clarendon 1971

SPCK 1982

paperback

hardback, no dustjacket

1961 fourth impression; hardback in
original dustjacket

paperback

hardback, no dustjacket

paperback; tanning to page edges
paperback, tanning to page edges

hardback in original dustjacket

paperback

unmarked paperback

paperback

hardback; no dustjacket

hardback, no dustjacket; a few ink
annotations

paperback

0264664299

9780551028111

9780225664966

0281038597



